JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

April 16, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Sen. Devlin, Chair
Sen. Avakian
Sen. Nelson

Rep. Burley
Rep. Garrard

Rep. Nolan

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 89, 90A

Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair

Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5002, Department of Agriculture — Public Hearing

HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee Bill — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 89A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:36 AM
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5002, Department of
Agriculture and HB 5003, Department of Agriculture Fee
Bill
006 Katy Coba, Director, Continues with Department of Agriculture Budget Presentation,
Department of Exhibit #4 from 4/12/07, Key Performance Measures
Agriculture
040 Sen. Nelson
044 Ms. Coba
077 Sen. Nelson
079 Ms. Coba
093 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
101 Lauren Henderson,
Assistant Director,
Department of
Agriculture
118 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
122 Mr. Henderson
130 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
136 Ms. Coba
143 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
147 Ms. Coba
206 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
222 Ms. Coba
240 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
249 Lisa Hanson, Deputy

Director, Department of
Agriculture



254
256
258
260
264
266
312
318
330
332
334
337
370
377
378
382
384
386
397
412
415
420
427
TAPE 90A

001
003

007
035
036
043
045
060
062
064
065
068
088
089
105
106
109
141

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Nelson
Ms. Coba
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Sen. Avakian
Ms. Coba
Sen. Avakian
Chair Devlin
Sen. Avakian
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin
Ms. Hanson
Ms. Coba
Sen. Nelson
Ms. Hanson
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Coba

Ms. Coba
Ms. Hanson

Ms. Coba

Sen. Nelson

Ms. Coba

Chair Devlin

Ms. Coba

Sen. Nelson

Ms. Coba

Rep. Garrard

Chair Devlin

Ms. Coba

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Coba

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Garrard

Ms. Coba

Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Continues with answer to Rep. Garrard’s question



141
143
155
159
172
176
183
192
196
198
200
204
210
212
213
216
220
221
223
261
264
326
335

348
352
367
372
373
378
383
385

393
411
TAPE 89B

001
002

008
019
036

Rep. Burley

Ms. Coba

Rep. Burley

Ms. Coba

Rep. Burley

Ms. Coba

Rep. Burley
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Hanson
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Nelson

Ms. Hanson
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Hanson

Rep. Garrard

Chair Devlin

Ms. Coba

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Coba

Rep. Garrard

Ms. Coba

Chair Devlin

Ray Jaindl,
Administrator, Natural
Resources Division,
Department of
Agriculture

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Jaindl

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Jaindl

Sen. Nelson

Chair Devlin

Sen. Nelson

Paul Siebert, Analyst,

Legislative Fiscal Office

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Jaindl

Mr. Jaindl
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Mr. Jaindl
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin

Continues with answer to Vice-Chair Dingfelder’'s question



039
073

074
089
091
101
103
107
108
112
114
121
130
133
152
158
163
164
167

Ms. Coba
Sen. Nelson

Ms. Coba
Sen. Nelson
Ms. Coba
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin
Ms. Coba
Chair Devlin

Begins discussion of policy option packages

Adjourns the hearing at 9:50 AM



